RESOLUTION NO. 1126

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A NEW PUMP FOR THE SOUTH LIFT STATION

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, owns and operates the Wastewater treatment and collection system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, in order to effectively move wastewater from collections to the treatment plant, it must utilize lift stations and pumps in those lift stations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, that in order to maintain redundancy within the lift station, pumps must be replaced when they fail or reach end of life expectancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, that the City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of a lift station pump from Alliance Pump & Mechanical Service Inc. for the amount of \$17,870.00.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 13th day of April, 2023, a majority being in favor thereof.

| 711 1 1 1 0 \ ED 11 \ \ D 51 01 \ \ \ D 5 0 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | <i>z</i> y 011 |
|---|---------------------|
| | Nick Hampson, Mayor |
| (SEAL) | |
| nmy Seamands, City Clerk | |

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor